Journey Federal Credit Union Expands, Adds Multiple Counties to Service Area

SAINT JOHNS, MI (January 23, 2024) – Journey Federal Credit Union (JFCU) announced the expansion of its charter to cover eight Michigan counties thanks to recent approval from the National Credit Union Administration. The announcement means JFCU can now serve residents of Clare, Clinton, Gratiot, Isabella, Mecosta, Montcalm, Osceola, and Shiawassee Counties with its home-grown, innovative approach.

"Our charter expansion represents not just a milestone but a giant leap forward in our mission to serve our communities," said Jeffrey Kusler, CEO. "We are now able to provide our exceptional banking services to a much larger and diverse member base, eliminating geographical barriers that may have existed before."

JFCU's growth comes after several member and community-focused enhancements. These include adding an online banking portal, enhanced accessibility, and a focus on employee well-being. As a result, member satisfaction has steadily increased, providing a unique local banking option to mid-Michigan.

"At JFCU we are thrilled with the new opportunities this expansion brings," said Roger Sosebee, Board Secretary and Treasurer. "The team has worked hard to make JFCU special, through our local commitment and member focus. It is an honor to bring that approach to new communities across mid-Michigan."

Interested residents and employees of JFCU's service area can visit journeyfcu.org/join to learn more about the benefits of being a part of our journey.

###

About Journey Federal Credit Union

As a member-owned institution, Journey FCU is committed to putting our members first in all that they do. This means offering low-cost loans, competitive rates, and a range of financial products and services designed to meet the unique needs of their members. JFCU is also committed to providing personalized service and support, with a team of experts on hand to answer your questions and help you make the most of your membership. For more information, visit us online at journeyfcu.org.

Contact

April Steele, VP of HR & Marketing Journey Federal Credit Union (989) 227-3735 | april@journeyfcu.org